Bredgar Parish Council

Agenda

Wednesday 14" August 2024

7.30pm

Bredgar Village Hall.

Dear Councillor,

The next Bredgar Parish Council meeting has been arranged for
Wednesday 14t August 2024 at 7.30pm in_Bredgar Village Hall.

Please let me know if you are unable to attend.
Yours sincerely,

1. Apologies

AGENDA

2. Declaration of members’ personal and prejudicial interests.

3. Declaration of any intention to record or film the PC meeting by any

member of the Council or member of the public.

4. Minutes of the previous meeting held on 15th May 2024 and
matters arising from these minutes.

5. NHW/ Police Report

6. Ten minutes representation by the public

7. Authorisation of Accounts.

PAYMENTS

01/05/24
01/05/24
03/05/24
16/05/24
20/05/24
21/05/24
03/06/24
03/06/24
04/06/24
04/06/24
04/06/24
14/06/24
21/06/24
26/06/24
30/06/24
01/07/24

Bredgar Farmshop
Ask A Gardener
Hippo Bag

Clear Councils
OnBuilding Ltd
EDF

Bredgar Farmshop
EDF

Mutts Butts

Ask A Gardener

T. Hudson

Adrian Martin
CPRE

SBC

Unity Trust

EDF

PO Rent

Village Maint.
Waste for cemetery
Insurance
Decking Repairs
Pond Electricity
PO Rent

Pond Electricity
Dog Waste Bags
Village Maint.
Honorarium
Pond Work
Subs

Leaflet Printing-Highsted Park

Service Charge
Pond Electricity

200.00
150.00
189.98
700.35
296.70
48.28
200.00
63.00
76.02
225.00
450.32
180.00
36.00
23.05
18.00
63.00



Bredgar Parish Council

Agenda
Wednesday 14" August 2024
7.30pm

Bredgar Village Hall.
01/07/24 Bredgar Farmshop PO Rent
03/07/24 Cllr. Clarke Domain Renewal
04/07/24 Ask A Gardener Village Maint.
04/07/24 Cllr. Clarke Int Auditor Gift
09/07/24  Unity Trust Multipay Card Setup Fee
12/07/24 1CO Data Protection Fee
12/07/24 SBC Cemetery Brown Bin
14/07/24 ROSPA Rec Grd Inspection
24/07/24 A.Martin Pond Work
27/07/24  Sittibuilders Repair work/Garden/Cemetery
RECEIPTS
25/04/24 NSI Compensation
26/04/24 SBC Precept
10/05/24 Dr] Aylett Burial of Mr Aylett
23/05/24 Bredgar Book Sales
06/06/24 Hardman & Watson Sol. Bequest from J. M. Evans
13/06/24 Jan Mair Purchase of Grave Space
25/06/24 Bredgar Cricket Club Rec Grd Rent

8. Financial Matters
Financial Review
Banking Update

9. Reports from Councillors

10. Planning Matters
Highsted Park

11. Village Matters

Bredgar House Update
Rospa Report
Post Office
12. Highways Improvement Plan
13. Community Assets

14. Any Other Business

15. Dates of future Meetings

200.00
14.39
150.00
16.00
50.00
35.00
59.00
98.40
180.00
1788.00

50.00
6172.00
819.70
260.00
100.00
300.00
50.00



