## Bredgar Parish Council Agenda Wednesday 14<sup>th</sup> August 2024 7.30pm

#### **Bredgar Village Hall.**

Dear Councillor,

The next Bredgar Parish Council meeting has been arranged for Wednesday 14th August 2024 at 7.30pm in <u>Bredgar Village Hall.</u>

Please let me know if you are unable to attend. Yours sincerely,

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declaration of members' personal and prejudicial interests.
- 3. Declaration of any intention to record or film the PC meeting by any member of the Council or member of the public.
- 4. Minutes of the previous meeting held on 15th May 2024 and matters arising from these minutes.
- 5. NHW/ Police Report
- 6. Ten minutes representation by the public
- 7. Authorisation of Accounts.

#### **PAYMENTS**

01/05/24	Bredgar Farmshop	PO Rent	200.00
01/05/24	Ask A Gardener	Village Maint.	150.00
03/05/24	Hippo Bag	Waste for cemetery	189.98
16/05/24	Clear Councils	Insurance	700.35
20/05/24	OnBuilding Ltd	Decking Repairs	296.70
21/05/24	EDF	Pond Electricity	48.28
03/06/24	Bredgar Farmshop	PO Rent	200.00
03/06/24	EDF	Pond Electricity	63.00
04/06/24	<b>Mutts Butts</b>	Dog Waste Bags	76.02
04/06/24	Ask A Gardener	Village Maint.	225.00
04/06/24	T. Hudson	Honorarium	450.32
14/06/24	Adrian Martin	Pond Work	180.00
21/06/24	CPRE	Subs	36.00
26/06/24	SBC	Leaflet Printing-Highsted Park	23.05
30/06/24	Unity Trust	Service Charge	18.00
01/07/24	EDF	Pond Electricity	63.00

### Bredgar Parish Council Agenda

# Wednesday 14<sup>th</sup> August 2024

#### 7.30pm

### Bredgar Village Hall.

01/07/24	Bredgar Farmshop	PO Rent	200.00
03/07/24	Cllr. Clarke	Domain Renewal	14.39
04/07/24	Ask A Gardener	Village Maint.	150.00
04/07/24	Cllr. Clarke	Int Auditor Gift	16.00
09/07/24	Unity Trust	Multipay Card Setup Fee	50.00
12/07/24	ICO	Data Protection Fee	35.00
12/07/24	SBC	Cemetery Brown Bin	59.00
14/07/24	ROSPA	Rec Grd Inspection	98.40
24/07/24	A. Martin	Pond Work	180.00
27/07/24	Sittibuilders	Repair work/Garden/Cemetery	1788.00

#### **RECEIPTS**

25/04/24	NSI	Compensation	50.00
26/04/24	SBC	Precept	6172.00
10/05/24	Dr J Aylett	Burial of Mr Aylett	819.70
23/05/24	Bredgar Book	Sales	260.00
06/06/24	Hardman & Watson Sol.	Bequest from J. M. Evans	100.00
13/06/24	Jan Mair	Purchase of Grave Space	300.00
25/06/24	Bredgar Cricket Club	Rec Grd Rent	50.00

8. Financial Matters

Financial Review Banking Update

- 9. Reports from Councillors
- 10. Planning Matters Highsted Park
- 11. Village Matters

Bredgar House Update Rospa Report Post Office

- 12. Highways Improvement Plan
- **13. Community Assets**
- 14. Any Other Business
- **15. Dates of future Meetings**